01 FC:581

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 10658-1U1

101040073	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Laurent Pelissier 950	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ultrasonix Medical Corporation 535A-2660 Oak Street Vancouver British Columbia Canada V6H 3Z6
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	
Execution Date: September 23, 2000	09/946278
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	t, the execution date of the application is: September 4, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numb	pers attached?[] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Joel S. Goldhammer AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = 40.00 [X] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1017
Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1260 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-1017</u> (Billing No.: 210658.0003)
E-Mail: jgoldhammer@akinguinp.com	THE ORLOW
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is Joel S. Goldhammer Name of Person Signing Signature	September 5, 2001 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]
V	Total number of pages moreoning
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
09/17/2001 LINUELLER 00000276 09946278	

PATENT REEL: 012160 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, <u>Laurent PELISSIER</u>, (hereafter the "Assignor"), of Suite 2106, 1133 Beach Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6B 1V1, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in U.S. patent application No. 09/401,923 filed 23 September, 2000 and the Patent Cooperation Treaty international patent application filed on 23 September, 2000, both of which are entitled:

ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEM

AND WHEREAS, <u>ULTRASONIX MEDICAL CORPORATION</u>, a Canadian company (hereafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 535A - 2660 Oak Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6H 3Z6, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said applications, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and I assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND I hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements,

- 1 -

which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia, and effective as of 23 September,

2000.

RECORDED: 09/05/2001

Witness Signature

BAPRY

Witness Name (Print)

389 E ST. JAMES Witness Address NORTH VANCUVEZ 3C GANADA UTN 163